
Page 1 of 1 

 

Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum, Kalyan Zone 
Behind “Tejashree", Jahangir Meherwanji Road, Kalyan (West) 421301 
Ph– 2210707, Fax – 2210707, E-mail : cgrfkalyan@mahadiscom.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ORDER DATED 8/7/2013 IN GRIEVANCE NO. K/E/717/847 

OF 2013-14 OF M/S. TECHNOCRAFT INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD. OF VILLAGE 

DHANIVALI, TAL-MURBAD, DIST-THANE, REGISTERED WITH CONSUMER 

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL FORUM KALYAN ZONE, KALYAN  ABOUT EXCESSIVE 

ENERGY BILL, I.E. ILLEGAL RECOVERY OF VOLTAGE SURCHARGE 

     

 

 

 

 

 

                                                    Versus 

 

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution      

Company Limited through its                                    

Superentinding Engineer, Kalyan Circle-2, Kalyan 

 

READ: 1. Final Order passed in the grievance  No. K/E/717/847 of 2013-14 dated  

   8/7/2013  

2.  Office note dated 15/7/2013 

O R D E R 

 

Aforesaid grievance is decided on 8/7/2013, however in the operative order, 

typographical mistake has crept in, more particularly, stating disposal of grievance filed 

by Licensee. In fact, it is a grievance filed by Consumer, hence now operative order is 

corrected as under and it be read as under as per this Corrigendum. 

 
PREVIOUS ORDER CORRECTED ORDER TO BE READ 

 

ORDER 

Grievance of Licensee stands disposed 

off. Consumer is at liberty to approach 

the Licensee or IGRC as found fit for 

relief for the period after 5/3/2010. 

ORDER 

Grievance of Consumer stands disposed 

off. Consumer is at liberty to approach 

the Licensee or IGRC as found fit for 

relief for the period after 5/3/2010 

Date :     15/07/2013 

  (Sadashiv S. Deshmukh) 

  Chairperson 

  CGRF Kalyan 

 

M/s. Technocraft Industries (India) Ltd., 

Yarn Division, 

Village Dhanivali, Tal-Murbad 

Dist-Thane-421 401 

Consumer no. 018059020028 
 

(Here-in-after 

referred 

as Consumer) 

(Here-in-after 

referred 

as Licensee) 


